The Setting-up of the Monitoring Committee for the EMFAF Programme

Addendum No: 1 to the

Resolution by the Member State dated 10th January 2023

22nd March 2023

With reference to the **Resolution by the Member State** for the EMFAF Monitoring Committee, entered into force on 10th January 2023, the following Members are being formally removed by the Member State from Annex I of the Resolution outlining the list of Members of the Monitoring Committee:

- The President (or designate) of Għaqda Koperattiva tas-Sajd;
- The President (or designate) of Flimkien Għal Ambjent Aħjar

The provisions enclosed within the said Resolution shall therefore not continue to apply to the aforementioned members of the Monitoring Committee.

Entered into force on 22nd March 2023.

Mr. Jonathan Vassallo

Permanent Secretary, MEFL (EU Funds)